establishment of a partnership in Türkiye. Regarding this joint venture, the Board of Directors of our subsidiary, Altek Alarko Elektrik 

Santralları Tesis İşletme ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi, had decided to establish a joint stock company with a capital of TL 250,000.00 (two 

hundred fifty thousand Turkish Liras) to operate in the energy storage systems sector and to participate in the aforesaid company 

with TL 150,000.00 (one hundred fifty thousand Turkish Liras). 

YATAS  

Within the scope of our Solar Power Plant (SPP) investment, which was announced in our special situation statements dated 

24.01.2025 and 30.01.2025 on the Public Disclosure Platform, the 3.3 MWp power status of the system installed in the Ankara factory